

## Addendum No. 01

Issue Date: 3/26/2025

Project Name: Fence Repairs to Patton Mountain Pump Station

Project Number: 298-PattonPS Fence-FY25

### TO: Prospective Applicants

This addendum forms a part of the **Advertisement for Bids** and modifies the original Project Number **298-PattonPS Fence-FY25** only to the extent specifically noted below. Failure to acknowledge this addendum in the submittal may subject the submitter to being deemed non-responsive.

**This Addendum consists of 1 pages in total.**

### Response to Questions and Clarifications:

- 1) Do you want the top rail 1 $\frac{3}{8}$ " as specified ( residential) or 1 $\frac{5}{8}$ " (comercial) to match the gate frames?

Response: In accordance with the City of Asheville's Project Commitments, Use 1 $\frac{5}{8}$ " (comercial) top rail

- 2) Are you okay with the use of "quick ties" (a premade fence tie) in the same gauge as the specified ties?

Response: Yes, as long as the ties are the same gauge and as secure or better than the specified ties

-----  
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

- End -